

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

NO. SC88690

**WESLEY LEON JOY and LINDA JOY,
individually and as husband and wife,
Plaintiffs-Appellants,**

vs.

**STEPHEN K. MORRISON, M.D. and
JOHN WORDY BUCKNER, III, M.D.
Defendants-Respondents.**

**Appeal from the Circuit Court of Greene County, Missouri
Honorable J. Miles Sweeney, Judge**

SUBSTITUTE BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

**David W. Ransin, P.C.
David W. Ransin #30460
1650 E. Battlefield Road, Ste.140
Springfield, MO 65804
Telephone: (417) 881-8282
Fax: 417-881-4217
Internet: david@ransin.com
Attorney for Plaintiffs-Appellants**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Table of Authorities.....	2
II.	Jurisdictional Statement	4
III.	Statement of Facts	5
IV.	Point Relied On and Authorities	20
V.	Argument.....	24
	A. Introduction.....	27
	B. Standard of Review	29
	C. Statutory Standards and Case Categories.....	31
	D. Prejudice and the Constitutional Right to a Fair and Impartial Jury of Twelve	54
	E. Policy Considerations.....	57
VI.	Conclusion.....	60
	Appendix.....	63

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Acetylene Gas Company v. Oliver</u> , 939 S.W.2d 404 (Mo. App. 1996)	23, 38, 39, 56
<u>Brown v. Collins</u> , 46 S.W.3d 650 (Mo. App. 2001)	23, 30, 39, 56, 58
<u>Beggs v. Universal C. I. T. Credit Corp.</u> , 387 S.W.2d 499 (Mo. banc 1965)	54, 55
<u>Brines by and through Harlan v. Cibis</u> , 784 S.W.2d 201 (Mo. App. 1989)	56, 57
<u>Catlett v. Illinois Cent. Gulf R. Co.</u> , 793 S.W.2d 351 (Mo. banc 1990)	31, 58
<u>Edley v. O'Brien</u> , 918 S.W.2d 898 (Mo. App. 1996)	41, 42
<u>Hawkins v. Cockroft</u> , 848 S.W.2d 622 (Mo. App. 1993)	31, 45, 55
<u>Morgan v. Illinois</u> , 504 U.S. 719, 112 S.Ct. 2222, 119 L.Ed.2d 492 (1992)	28
<u>Ray v. Gream</u> , 860 S.W.2d 325 (Mo. banc 1993)	30, 45, 46
<u>Rodgers v. Jackson County Orthopedics</u> , 904 S.W.2d 385 (Mo. App. 1995)	55
<u>Rogers v. B.G. Transit Corp.</u> , 949 S.W.2d 151 (Mo. App. 1997).....	48, 49
<u>State v. Carter</u> , 544 S.W.2d 334 (Mo. App. 1976).....	46, 47, 59
<u>State v. Clark</u> , 981 S.W.2d 143 (Mo. banc 1998).....	28
<u>State v. Declue</u> , 400 S.W.2d 50 (Mo. 1966)	43
<u>State v. Feltrop</u> , 803 S.W.2d 1 (Mo. banc 1991)	37, 38, 49
<u>State v. Gray</u> , 812 S.W.2d 935 (Mo. App. 1991)	48
<u>State v. Holland</u> , 719 S.W.2d 453 (Mo. banc 1986)	23, 30, 39, 40
<u>State v. Hopkins</u> , 687 S.W.2d 188 (Mo. banc 1985)	44, 58, 59
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 384 S.W.2d 554 (Mo. 1964).....	37

<u>State v. Leisure</u> , 749 S.W.2d 366 (Mo. banc 1988).....	28
State v. Lovell, 506 S.W.2d 441 (Mo. banc 1974).....	30, 43, 44
<u>State v. Stanley</u> , 124 S.W.3d 70 (Mo. App. 2004)	40
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 649 S.W.2d 417 (Mo. banc 1983)	28
<u>State v. Stewart</u> , 692 S.W.2d 295 (Mo. banc 1985)	47, 58
<u>State v. Thompson</u> , 541 S.W.2d 16 (Mo. App.1976).....	23, 29, 40, 41
<u>State v. Walton</u> , 796 S.W.2d 374 (Mo. banc 1990)	58
<u>State v. Winfield</u> , 5 S.W.3d 505 (Mo. banc 1999).....	50
<u>Theobald v. St. Louis Transit Company</u> , 90 S.W. 354 (Mo. 1905)	42, 43
<u>Trial of Aaron Burr</u> , John Marshall, 1807	28
<u>Triplett v. St. Louis Pub. Serv.</u> , 343 S.W.2d 670 (Mo. App. 1961)	55, 56
<u>Wainwright v. Witt</u> , 469 U.S. 412, 105 S.Ct. 844, 83 L.Ed.2d 841 (1985) ...	50
<u>Wiedower v. ACF Industries, Inc.</u> , 715 S.W.2d 303 (Mo. App. 1986)....	45, 56
<u>Williams by Wilford v. Barnes Hosp.</u> , 736 S.W.2d 33 (Mo. banc 1987).55, 57	
Mo. Const. Art. I, Sec. 22(a).....	20, 23, 24, 54
V.A.M.S. Const. Art. V, Sec. 10	4
Section 494.470 R.S.Mo.....	23, 31, 32, 41, 42
Section 494.470.1 R.S.Mo.....	20, 24
Section 494.470.2 R.S.Mo.....	34, 36
Rule 83.04.....	4
